
Saturday, May 31, 2025 Junior Hunt Test 

1. HUNTERSBEST GOOD AS IT GETS (Zeke) Handler: Neil HARNISH 
2. PGOLD I AM NO LAME DUCK WC (Decoy) Handler: Catherine VEYSEY 
3. AJTOP OK JELLY BEAN (Jelly) Handler: Kenneth VICKERSON 
 

Saturday, May 31, 2025 Senior Hunt Test 

1. TIDEWATERS RIDING SHOTGUN JH CD WC DS (Quest) Handler: Mary BARRETT, Mark 
EDWARDS 

2. BRODYBROOK’S LIL BITTY (Bitty) Handler: Andrew ANTHONY 
3. HUNTERSBEST RUFFLE YOUR FEATHERS JH WC WCI WCX (Pita) Handler: Sue SELLICK 
4. UGD WILD CARD WC (Rocky) Handler: Robert WARNER 
5. DOCKCOVE’S RELEASE THE KRAKEN JH WC (Kraken) Handler: Curtis BENJAMIN 
 

Saturday, May 31, 2025Master Hunt Test 

1. NILAK HARMATTAN JFTR (Dusty) Handler: Michael ZELMAN 
2. NMH PGOLD MACNUTT'S SCOUT MH (Scout) Handler: Shawn MACNUTT, Molly MACNUTT 
3. YORKTON COASTLINE MISS ELLIE MAE QFTR MH (Ellie) Handler: Blair Irwin MACLEOD 
4. RICHELIEU'S LIL MISS MADDIE MH (Maddie) Handler: Aaron HUNT, Jennifer HUNT 
5. DOCKCOVE'S RUNNING FOR COVER JH SH (Twist) Handler: Philip WILLIAMS 
6. GMH YORKTON'S MAN IN BLACK QFTR (Cash) Handler: Colin CAIRNS 
7. HUNTERSBEST MARSH MAGIC JH SH MH WC WCI WCX (Ruby) Handler: Leslie HOAR 
8. YORKTON'S DJANGO UNCHAINED SH WCX (Django) Handler: Raymond BOUGIE, Nancy 

Jean BOUGIE 
9. GMH NMH PGOLD MACNUTT'S SIMBA  QAA QFTR (Simba) Handler: Shawn MACNUTT, Molly 

MACNUTT 
10. GMH ZANIRIS HIGH FLYING GOLDENBOY CGN SH MH WCX (Flyer) Handler: Catherine 

VEYSEY 
11. PGOLD'S WHAT'S TROUBLING GUS JH SH MH (Gus) Handler: Joel MACDONALD 
12. HANGING IN MY FREEZER (Moose) Handler: Philip WILLIAMS 
13. YORKTON FLATLANDS SUPER TANKER MH WC (Tank) Handler: Walter WILSON 
14. HUNTERSBEST FISHIN ON LAKE AINSLIE (Ainslie) Handler: John CLARKE 
15. GMH NMH SALTYDOG’S PICTURE PERFECT MH (Remi) Handler: Aaron HUNT, Jennifer 

HUNT 
16. GMH SALTWATER DAUGHTER RICHELIEU’S QFTR MH WCX (Tikka) Handler: Yannick 

FERGUSSON 
17. NORDAIS AFG'S MR OCTOBER JH SH MH (Jax) Handler: Paul MACKINNON 
18. GMH NMH CULANDUBH'S RUB ME RIGHT WAY WCX (Jeannie) Handler: Nancy Jean 
19. PGOLD'S OUT ON THE MIRA MH (Mira) Handler: John CLARKE 
20. HUNTERSBEST CADILLAC RANCH (Caddie) Handler: Mykel PANZARASA, Mike ZELMAN 
21. BRYLEYS PRIM JFTR (Prim) Handler: Coady TINGEY 
22. YORKTON'S SHOTGUN RIDER JFTR MH (Flynn) Handler: Aaron HUNT, Jennifer HUNT 
23. YORKTON’S QUEEN OF MEMPHIS SH WC (Memphis) Handler: Matthew WILSON 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sunday, June 01, 2025Junior Hunt Test 

1. YORKTON'S PREMIUM PLUS (Cracker) Handler: Walter VESSEY 
2. HUNTERSBEST GOOD AS IT GETS (Zeke) Handler: Neil HARNISH 
3. YELLOWROSE'S VADAR (Vader) Handler: Greg PORTER 
4. LAKE RUN'S HIGH TIDE ON THE HILLSBOROUGH (River) Handler: Justin COBB 
5. PGOLD I AM NO LAME DUCK WC (Decoy) Handler: Catherine VEYSEY 
 

Sunday, June 01, 2025 Senior Hunt Test 

1. BRODYBROOK’S LIL BITTY (Bitty) Handler: Andrew ANTHONY 
2. TIDEWATERS RIDING SHOTGUN JH CD WC DS (Quest) Handler: Mary BARRETT, Mark 

EDWARDS 
3. UGD WILD CARD WC (Rocky) Handler: Robert WARNER 
4. DOCKCOVE’S RELEASE THE KRAKEN JH WC (Kraken) Handler: Curtis BENJAMIN 
5. CLUBMEAD'S LAKE RUN WINIFRED JH (Winnie) Handler: Justin COBB 
6. HUNTERSBEST RUFFLE YOUR FEATHERS JH WC WCI WCX (Pita) Handler: Sue SELLICK 
7. RICHIBUCTO RIVER'S FOREST RUNNER JH RA WCI (Roy) Handler: Myriam CARRIER 
 

Sunday, June 01, 2025 Master Hunt Test 

1. BRYLEYS RUCA JH WC (Remingtons ruca) Handler: Alannah HUTTON 
2. HUNTERSBEST MARSH MAGIC JH SH MH WC WCI WCX (Ruby) Handler: Leslie HOAR 
3. YORKTON'S SHOTGUN RIDER JFTR MH (Flynn) Handler: Aaron HUNT, Jennifer HUNT 
4. PGOLD'S WHAT'S TROUBLING GUS JH SH MH (Gus) Handler: Joel MACDONALD 
5. YORKTON COASTLINE MISS ELLIE MAE QFTR MH (Ellie) Handler: Blair Irwin MACLEOD 
6. GMH ZANIRIS HIGH FLYING GOLDENBOY CGN SH MH WCX (Flyer) Handler: Catherine 

VEYSEY 
7. NMH PGOLD MACNUTT'S SCOUT MH (Scout) Handler: Shawn MACNUTT, Molly MACNUTT 
8. HUNTERSBEST CADILLAC RANCH (Caddie) Handler: Mykel PANZARASA, Mike ZELMAN 
9. GMH YORKTON'S UNDERCOVER ANGEL QFTR WCX (Georgie) Handler: Barb VESSEY 
10. GMH SALTWATER DAUGHTER RICHELIEU’S QFTR MH WCX (Tikka) Handler: Yannick 

FERGUSSON 
11. HANGING IN MY FREEZER (Moose) Handler: Philip WILLIAMS 
12. GMH NMH PGOLD MACNUTT'S SIMBA  QAA QFTR (Simba) Handler: Shawn MACNUTT, 

Molly MACNUTT 
13. PGOLD'S OUT ON THE MIRA MH (Mira) Handler: John CLARKE 
14. YORKTON’S QUEEN OF MEMPHIS SH WC (Memphis) Handler: Matthew WILSON 
15. GMH NMH SALTYDOG’S PICTURE PERFECT MH (Remi) Handler: Aaron HUNT, Jennifer 

HUNT 
16. GMH NMH CULANDUBH'S RUB ME RIGHT WAY WCX (Jeannie) Handler: Nancy Jean 
17. DOCKCOVE'S RUNNING FOR COVER JH SH (Twist) Handler: Philip WILLIAMS 
18. BRYLEYS PRIM JFTR (Prim) Handler: Coady TINGEY 
19. RICHELIEU'S LIL MISS MADDIE MH (Maddie) Handler: Aaron HUNT, Jennifer HUNT 
20. NORDAIS AFG'S MR OCTOBER JH SH MH (Jax) Handler: Paul MACKINNON 
21. YORKTON'S DJANGO UNCHAINED SH WCX (Django) Handler: Raymond BOUGIE, Nancy 

Jean BOUGIE 
22. YORKTON FLATLANDS SUPER TANKER MH WC (Tank) Handler: Walter WILSON 
23. GMH YORKTON'S SUPER TROOPER QFTR WCX (Trooper) Handler: Walter VESSEY 
24. NILAK HARMATTAN JFTR (Dusty) Handler: Michael ZELMAN 
25. HUNTERSBEST FISHIN ON LAKE AINSLIE (Ainslie) Handler: John CLARKE  


